PINELLAS COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL

Applicant Appointment Worksheet

Applicant Name	Reappointment		Qualified		Comments
	Yes	No	Yes	No	
Roy Binger		X	X		
JP DuBuque		X	Х		
Candida Duff		Х	Х		
Ada McFarley		Х	Х		
Carolyn Ruby		Х	Х		

Qualification Requirements:

The Pinellas Board of County Commissioners appoints the members of the Pinellas County Economic Development Council from among individuals who are nominated by businesses, business organizations, business trade associations, and the Board of County Commissioners.

Members of the Council are owners of businesses, CEOs, presidents, and other executives who have optimal management or policy responsibility, are involved in private business and industry in Pinellas County and have demonstrated dynamic and ongoing leadership in building the economy of Pinellas County.

Members are appointed from target industry clusters in Pinellas County representing both major and small businesses from all geographical areas of the County. Pinellas' Target Industries include: Advanced Manufacturing, Aviation & Aerospace, Business & Financial Services, Information Technology, Life Sciences & Medical Technologies.

The members of the Council serve for terms of two (2) years and may be appointed for successive terms to the Council. The Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of Pinellas County serves on the Council as the Chair. The Chair appoints a Vice-Chair from private business and industry in Pinellas County.